TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM485538

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2015

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
APRM, INC.		01/01/2015	Corporation: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thorpe Plant Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	6833 Kirbyville St.	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77033	
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4478695	STRAND
Registration Number:	4354267	STRAND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6507986701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-798-6700

Email: pltrademarks@klgates.com, kim.campos@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: Britt L. Anderson Address Line 1: 620 Hansen Way

Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1403407.00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Britt L. Anderson
SIGNATURE:	/Britt L. Anderson/
DATE SIGNED:	08/09/2018

Total Attachments: 5

source=Thorpe-Certificate of Merger#page1.tif source=Thorpe-Certificate of Merger#page2.tif source=Thorpe-Certificate of Merger#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006410 FRAME: 0399

900461828

source=Thorpe-Certificate of Merger#page4.tif source=Thorpe-Certificate of Merger#page5.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006410 FRAME: 0400



Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a filing instrument merging

APRM, INC.
Domestic For-Profit Corporation
[File Number: 134291900]

Into

Thorpe Plant Services, Inc. [Prior Name: THORPE-SUNBELT, INC.]

Domestic For-Profit Corporation

[File Number: 68946800]

has been received in this office and has been found to conform to law.

Accordingly, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by the virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing the acceptance and filing of the merger on the date shown below.

Dated: 12/30/2014

Effective: 01/01/2015



NANDITA BERRY

Nandita Berry Secretary of State

Phone: (512) 463-5555 Prepared by: Jean Marchione

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

FILED
In the Office of the
Secretary of State of Texas

DEC 3 0 2014

Corporations Section

APRM, INC.
(a Texas corporation)

WITH AND INTO

THORPE PLANT SERVICES, INC. (a Texas corporation)

Pursuant to Section 10.001, Section 10.151 and Chapter 21 of the Texas Business Organizations Code (the "Code"), APRM, Inc., a Texas corporation (the "Merging Entity"), and Thorpe Plant Services, Inc., a Texas Corporation (the "Surviving Corporation"), adopt the following Certificate of Merger for the purpose of effecting a merger of the Merging Entity with and into the Surviving Corporation.

Parties to the Merger

1. Each of the parties to the merger is a for-profit corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Texas and in accordance with the Code. The name and file number issued by the Secretary of State of the State of Texas for each of the corporations that are parties to the merger are:

Name of Corporation

Texas File Number

APRM, Inc.

File No. 0134291900

Thorpe Plant Services, Inc.

File No. 0068946800

2. The name of the Surviving Corporation is Thorpe Plant Services, Inc. The principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation is 6833 Kirbyville St., Houston, Texas 77033.

Plan of Merger

- 3. A signed Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Plan of Merger") is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation.
- 4. A copy of the Plan of Merger will on written request be furnished without cost by the Surviving Corporation to any owner of the Merging Entity or the Surviving Corporation.
- 5. No amendments to the Certificate of Formation of the Surviving Corporation are effected by the merger.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006410 FRAME: 0402

Approval of the Plan of Merger

6. The Plan of Merger has been approved by the Merging Entity and the Surviving Corporation as required by the laws of the State of Texas, under which the Merging Entity and the Surviving Corporation were formed, and by their governing documents. The approval of the owners of Thorpe Plant Services, Inc. was not required by the provisions of the Code.

Effectiveness of Filing

7. This Certificate of Merger will become effective on January 1, 2015, which is not more than ninety (90) days from the date of signing.

Tax Certificate

8. In lieu of providing a Certificate of Account Status confirming that no franchise taxes are owed by the Merging Entity, the Surviving Corporation will be liable for the payment of any such taxes.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned sign this Certificate of Merger subject to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument. The undersigned certify that the statements contained in this Certificate of Merger are true and correct and that the authorized officers signing are authorized under the Code to execute the Certificate of Merger as of the 30th day of December, 2014.

APRM, Inc.

Name Jeffrey Duncombe

Title: President

Thorpe Plant Services, Inc.

By: Name: Sherri W. Frugè

Title: Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned sign this Certificate of Merger subject to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument. The undersigned certify that the statements contained in this Certificate of Merger are true and correct and that the authorized officers signing are authorized under the Code to execute the Certificate of Merger as of the 30th day of December, 2014.

APRM, Inc.

By:_____

Name: Jeffrey Duncombe Title: President

Thorpe Plant Services, Inc.

Name: Sherri W. Frugè

Title: Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer